

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAG	at
	1

....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-888-2157

VE. 00 :R

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 ID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER #01 362-73 2009 AUG 27 P#12: 22 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WV FURCHASING DMSION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ADANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA , (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 010:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA-FORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN SENTATIVE NAME ON THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL MOT ACCEP-ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED ION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GNATURE 304-763-4573 Ho-09 TE EN 55-0627766.001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE (

2	Sik	20		A	Σ	Ή	E٤	ŞS.	C	O]	HE	S	F	Q	įųi	Ü	ĒΛ	ŶĊ	ь	ो	Ű.	ΑÌ	14	N	71	Ōſ	Vζ)F:		
C	ŀŧ	U	Ĺ	K		8	0	W	14	Ą	N																			
ζ	0	Ĺ		5	7	÷		7	ï	i,	7																			

ан-р т-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O. B	
07/16/2009				FREIGHT ZEMAS
ND OPENING DATE: 08/2	27/2009	B 773	PENING TIME TI	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	
THAT ALL P AND FAX NU	OTENTIAL BID	DERS INCLUDE THE	R E-MAIL ADDRESS	
LATE, BUT PORTION OF BIDDERS WH MICAL PORT	PRIOR TO THE THE PRE-RID O ARRIVE AFTE ION OF THE PRE-BID WILL	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE R THE CONCLUSION RE-BID, BUT DURIN L NOT BE PERMITT	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. OF THE TECH-	
FROM I-79 MILE. TUR PROCEED AP SHINNSTON, APPROXIMATI 20 (AT SUBI	N LEFT (WEST) PROXIMATELY 6 TURN LEFT ON ELY 2 MILES, WAY). PROCEE	CE CO. RT. 73/23 ONTO CO. RT. 13 MILES TO SHINNS ITO U.S. RT. 19. AND THEN TURN RIC D APPROXIMATELY CAMBRIA. OLD RO	AT MCALPIN. TON. AT PROCEED GHT AT WV RT.	
PH. 304.926 FEE. PAYME	601 57TH 6.0485 UPON P	S MAY BE OBTAINED ST., SE, CHARLEST AYMENT OF \$15.00 ADE BY CHECK OR A D.	TON, WV 25304	
REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI BE SIGNED A	A PUBLIC IMPLICATION THE SAME TO THE ENGLISH OF THE	D-5 PROVIDES THAT ROVEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BID IME AN AFFIDAVIT DSED PURCHASING A WITH THE BID AS	FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE OFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF	
NATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
Ē	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14722

PAGE	
7	Š

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

***ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHUN US

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA 7.50 b. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 OPENING TIME RID 在下,因用印料 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 OUANTITY UOF GAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE THE VEHDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MOTICE TO PROCEED: WETHEN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN MOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WASE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT MF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



ENDOR

REO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE	
Ú,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION UP 1888 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA For 07/16/2009 IID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING INE QUANTITY UOP I UNITED RICE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EAICH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEW OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

TILE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 TIME OUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVE DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS ICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Spen Corporation CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14722

ADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOC ZEN 2400 RITTER DRIVE 25304 304-926-0499 DANIELS, WV 25832 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. TARIGHT TEAMS 07/16/2009 3ID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NUTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE ICONTRACTOR FIOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE DATE

FEIN

TLE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTE	o I	TER	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>		HIP VIA		F.C.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/2									
BID OPENING DATE:		8/27/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000-14-1000		<u>]</u>	3 I D	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	nγ	UOP	CAT NO	ПЕ	V NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A C G A	ANY FAI CONTRAC GUARANT AT ITS CONSTRU	LURES TOR I EE PE EXPEN (C) ED AS D FOR (D) DEFI	DUE N ANY RIOD SE. THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE	E NEGL: HE WORK BE COK EAR GU/ EXTENS: R THE C	IGENCE K THAT RRECTEI ARANTEI ION OF CONTRAGERNING	OR DEV DBY PE THE THE CT.	OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING T THE CONTRACTO . RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE T EGETATION MAY	NE R B IME
I I I I T C	(3) TE IN PART HITHOUT HAVE, P	RMINA (1) IN W PREJ ROVID IRTY ED MA	TION: THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DII NY OTHI E CONTI AYS WR	RECTOR ER RIGI RACTOR ITTEN I	OF HT O IS NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED ED) OF INTENT	Y
V F	VENDOR PERMITS MATERIA	TO: (A) FOR LS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECES	SSARY I ON OF I B SITE ALL RE	DIVI EQUI	THE SUCCESSFU SION OF HIGHWA PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTIO	YS
, A	ACCORDA RECLAMA PROJECT PLANS &	ALL NCE W TION SA SPEC	WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE	UNDER HE SP E "RO INCO S, CL	ECIFIC BEY CO RPORAT AUSES	CONTRAI ATIONS MPLEX" ED HERI AND CO	PRE E IN NDIT	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN A	RE
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE I	FOR TERMS /			DATE
TITIE			EIN	····					NOSE TO BE MOTED ABOVE



MODZM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

≪ PA(ãE,⊹⊹⊹∷
	8

ADD	RESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN
104-55	3-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIVIEW 158WS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TER	
JINE CHANTITY LIGH CAT TELANIAMEN MUTCHES	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	
20 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ACKENHEIL ENGINEERS &	
GEOLOGISTS.	
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	
VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED	***************************************
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS	***************************************
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.	
(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:	
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK	
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF	
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE	
PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS	
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005	ļ
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,	
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	i i
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL	
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,	
INIS CONTRACT,	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ARC	



MODZWK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation .

DEP14722

.....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE.TO.ATTENTION.OF...

PA	GE 💯
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	(ED		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		OB		FREIGH	TERMS
07/16/											
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000	08/2	27/2009	30000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:	:30PM	~~~~~~~~~
LINE	C	DANTITY	LIOP	CAT NO	ITEM.NL	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE		MA	OUNT
		CC OF ST OF OF EC SU ST	DNSTRUCT OR OTH TRUCTURE R HIGHWA R COOLIN QUIPMENT JCH PROJ	ION OER IM , INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT F, OR AN' PROVEMEN' LUDING, R THE IN' VENTILAT THE SUPPI PURSUAN' VIRGINIA R AFTER	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITED ON OF A TS OR O D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS	ALTERAT NG OR TO, RO NY HEAT THER IALS FO WITH	ION DADS ING DR		
		SH FA PR SL HE	HAPED, D ABRICATE ROCESSED JCH OPER EARTH, B	RAWN, D OR By A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDE: OTHERWISI COMBINA S, FROM: OXYGEN, I HER STEE	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC	, CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN	OR		
		AM OR	TERICA A	ND IN R, SU	MEANS CLUDES AIBJECT TO	LL TERRI	TORY, C	ONTINE	1		•
	1	WRITIN			E PURCHAS THE USE		,		N		
		E X T C H L G R C C	CCEED ON TAL CON INDRED DE REATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T	ACH CONTI TH OF ONI COST OR S (\$2,50) HE PURPOS LUE OF TI HE PROJES	E PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF T HE STEEL CT OR,	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC PRODUC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, T			
S. C. L. C.				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS: AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE						LECELHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN				AD	DRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP1472

DEP14722

P	G		
	1	O	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ASPEN CORPORATION**

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA F	G.B. FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009			
IID OPENING DATE: 08/2	7/2009	BID OPENING	TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NU	MBER UNI	TPRICE AMOUNT
DE' NO' QU,	E DIRECTOR OF THE PUITERMINES THAT SPECIF. T PRODUCED IN THE UNITANTITY OR OTHERWISE ALLABLE TO MEET CONTI	IED STEEL MATERI ITED STATES IN S ARE NOT REASONAE	IALS ARE SUFFICIENT BLY
OF THIS	RACTOR WHO USES STEED S SECTION MAY BE SUB NT TO W. VA. CODE SEC	JECT TO CIVIL PE	IOLATION ENALTIES
REV. 10/01. EXHIBIT 7	/01		
DOMESTIC AI PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS & STEE	EL IN PUBLIC WOR	RKS
EVERY CONTRALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN & STEEL ARE F GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S FOREIGN MAD ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT S, WHERE THE COST IS OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCTS THE SITE OF PUBLIC WITHE SITE OF PUBLIC WITHE SITE OF PUBLIC WITH SITE OF PU	I, RECONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE MORE THAN \$50, RE THE COST OF SETHEM 10,000 POWER THAN 10,000 POWER THAN 10,000 POWER SHALL BE MEL, UNLESS THE LIC WORKS PROJECTS STEEL PRODUCTS MESTIC PRODUCTS IS UNREASONABLE PRICE FOR FORE	ON, OF OOO AND, STEEL IS OUNDS OF ALUMINU D STATES. URCHASED IADE OF COST OF 10,000 CTS. MAY BE IS FOUND IF IT IS IGN MADE
gnature	SEE REVERSE SIDE PORT	ERMS AND CONDITIONS	1000
		RECTORE	DATE
TLE_	FEIN	ADD	RESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> EZOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

304-558-2157

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF:: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	F.	ОВ	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:	. 08	/27/2009	888202000 I	9.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUK	(BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>	1961 (1992) 1992 (1992)		
	pponuete	TO BE SU	DDI TET	1 00 DD01	HCED TH	A WELLD		
		RPLUS ARE						
1	€	NT OF LAB	· .			3		
		DOMESTIC						
1	1	AN THE FO				INC. IIIO	ILLIN LIV	
			/ L. J. W.		500.0.			
	TF. PRIO	R TO THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE	E ABOVE	į
1	1 '	NS, THE S				1		•
	1	ES THAT T				1		
		, GLASS O						A. M. C.
							SPENDING	
t :		AY REQUES				1 .	•	
	REDUCTION	N IN THE	LOWES	BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODUCTS.	
	ALL VEND	ORS MUST	INDIC	TE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THE	/ ARE	<u> </u>
	SUPPLYING	G FOREIGN	ALUM	[NUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
	REV. 3/8	В				1		
		_						
	EXHIBIT !	9						
	MOTTOE E	20 70011411	a	OKHOULEN	~= 14 = 14 =	05 00407	COUCTTON	
E	l	OR ISSUAN	LE & /	CKNUWLED	GEMENI	UF CUNS	IKUCITUM	
	PROJECT A	ADDEMBA.						
	TUE ADOU	TTECTZENC	TAICCD	A NID ZOD A	CENCV C	MALL BE	REQUIRED	
1	!	BY THE F				1	KEMOTKED	-
		TION PROJ				į.	= 6 •	
	CONSTRUC	7 2 0 11 1 10 0		DENDA 10	COINIL	AOENOIL		
	(1) THE	ARCHITEC	TZENG	NEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDUM	
i i		ST OF ALL				•		
ì		IFICATION	T .			HE ADDEN		
		LL BE FOR				5		
		AC DIAISI				1	SHALL ALSO	
-	SEND A CE	OPY OF TH				1		
		E CONTRAC						
			į					a service de la constant de la const
		<u> </u>	See as v	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	enskie kaleke	KONDENDENDARIO SE		
SIGNATURE			OCEMEN	***************	TELEPHONE	Intel Lithing	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO RE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

EXHIBIT 10

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14722

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DOOD.	2400 R	I CORPO ITTER D LS, WV	RIVE		DEPARTMENT OF DFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499							
DATEPRIN	energy bear people	TER	MS OF SAL	ŧ		∴SHIP VJA			FØ.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
07/16/					<u> </u>			<u> </u>			····	····
OPENING DATE		08/27/	200	80000000000	B3000000000000000000000000000000000000	(6)	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	<u> TIME</u>	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		TEM NUMB	ER	u	NITPRICE		MOMA	ď
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	STED PG DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOCUM THANG A B	ARTIE . AN FOUR . ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	, IF ENDUM (14) D BE TO TH ULATI ENT S E ONL D FOR	NECES SHOU DAYS FORMA E STA ONS T HALL Y EXC THE	SARY, LD BE PRIOR LLY AC TE PUR HAT AF ALSO A EPTION SOLE F	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	THE BED BY BID BID BY BY BID BY BID BY BID BY BID BY BID BY BY BID BY BY BY BID BY	THE Y ALL SION.		

REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14722... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: ecaived NO. 2 ΝО. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE TLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



MODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Equotation

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ΈŪ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA .	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:	P000201001000000000	08/27/	2009	888998994688		BID	OPENING T		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ипт	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPF	IICE	AMOUNT

	มก ผ								
	110 + -1								
	NO. 5								
5	1	*					HE RECEIP	r of the	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS.		
			~ . = . =			~~			
					DERSTAND			~ ^ %13/	
							ADE DURING REPRESENTA		
ř .	i	ı			L IS NOT	1			
					WRITING A			•	•
							IS BINDI	VG.	
			7		1.	,			
			lon 11	101	HAKIN	A			
				٠٠٠,	i i annon		SIGNATURE		
		Į.	750	200	-0.r.p.a.r.a	tinal	COMPANY		
			(- sport	3/0/0 0			CUMPANY		
					8/26/0	9	DATE		
	* * * * * *	* * * * * *							
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				
						endon anim			
	A SIGN	ED RID	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTED	10:			
	n	EDADTM	ENT O	E ADM	INISTRATI	กม			
	1	URCHAS		,		O I V			
		UILDIN							
				TON S	TREET, EA	ST			
**	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
4									
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		RADITIONS	1	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITI E		IFE	etN				ADDEL	TO OLLANOTE	TO OF MOTER ADOME



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 300cm **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	Œ	S.	IIP VIA		F.O.B		S FREIGHT	FRMS:
07/16/	2009		***************************************			1200.00.0000000000000000000000000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
D OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>08/27/</u> NTITY	'2009 'UOP	CAT NO	TE N	<u>BID</u> NUMBER		VG TIME	01	:30PM	
CINE.				NO.	HEM	WOWDEN		UNITPRICE		AMQI	JNT
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS I	NFORMATIO OT BE CON	N ON T SIDERE	THE FACE	OF		
	SEALED	BID							THE TOWNSHIP AND THE PARTY OF T		
	BUYER:		ļ		CB-23				1		ALIA PORTINA
	RFQ. N	0.;			DEP14	722					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/27	/2009			1974-TERMINITERNALAR		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM			***************************************		
					NG YOUR	N CASE IT BID: 763-45		CESSARY	THE THINK OF THE ABOVE THE ABOVE THE THE		
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUB RESS	TO BE	ITH THE USED FO	IR BID TH DR PAYMEN RiHer els, W	e curr t proc <i>Drive</i>	ESSING:		· .	
	PLEASE CONCER					PERSON TO	CONTA	CT			THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
				TO THE					To the state of th		
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FO	A TERMS AND COM	CITIONS				
ENATURE		······································				TELEPHONE			DATE		
LE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE



DOCZM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

∵ PA	G	Εw	
	1	5	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP V	Α		FØ.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/											
BID OPENING DATE:	120700000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/		3 100-040-040-000	100000000000	810101000		OPE	NING TI		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	/IBER		UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
(S-550) (S-50) (<u>gija i z roku z roku je zaklazija. Ne z</u>		المؤمد ومراه المراه والمراه والمراه			
The state of the s	*****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	722	*****	TOTAL	
						•					-
											[
				-							
				-							
									,		
	7										

	<u> </u>			SEERE	 Verse &	DE FORT	ERMS AND COL	VDITI	ONS.		1
SIGNATURE		<u>a en estado en estado de estado de estado en estado en entrese en entrese en entrese en entrese en entrese en</u>					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	in.						ADDRE	SS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Robey Complex DEP 14722

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT		
			Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)					
1.0	LS		(Cannot exceed 10% fo the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	10,000.00	
			Construction Layout (Lump Sum)					
2.0	LS		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	4,000.00	
			Quality Control (Lump Sum)					
3.0	LS		(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	3,000.00	
			Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)					
4.1	LS		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	5,500.00	
4.2	570	Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	32.00	\$	18,240.00	
5.1	3	EA	Wet Mine Seal/Modified Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	6,600.00	\$	19,800.00	
5.2	30	BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. bag)	\$	40.00	\$	1,200.00	
6.1	540	LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	18.00	\$	9,720.00	
6.2	40	LF	HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00	
6.3	1	EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00	
6.4	1	EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	
6.5	2	EA	Manhole (Per Each)	\$	2,350.00	\$	4,700.00	
6.6	588	LF	PVC Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	18.00	\$	10,584.00	
6.7	2	EA	Livestock Watering System (Per Each)	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00	
6.8	100	LF	Underdrain	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00	
7.0	1000	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	2.80	\$	2,800.00	
8.0	0.5		Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$	7,000.00	\$	3,500.00	
9.1	440	LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$	4.25	\$	1,870.00	
9.2	3	EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	300.00	\$	900.00	
10.0	4	Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	2,000.00	\$	8,000.00	
11.0	400	LF	Temporary or Permanent Fence	\$	6.00	\$	2,400.00	
at Maddin Renoving property		Second State of Distances States						
			Total			\$	116,414.00	

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danielt State: LW Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadwins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date B-26.09

Title Phasident Signature Dennie Adkins

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Da-	Ł	n	
LVI	Ł	13.	

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Donnie Adkins	Position/Title President
Address	2400 Ritter Drive Danielly WY 25832	Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending D		
Name Address	Ronnie Admini 2400 Ri Her Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title V. President, Secretary + Treat. Telephone # 304-763-4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Da	ate:	Ending Date:
. •		Position/Title
Name		Telephone #
Address	•	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Endi	ing Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB content number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation DEP1472:

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODGE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRI		18888885725	MS OF SAL	n≙000000000000000000000000000000000000	le es es es es es es es es	SHIP VIA	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Installation (Installation)	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/06		150	MO OF OAL							
ID OPENING DATE		08/27/	2009		L		BID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	π	EM NUMBE	i R	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	** AD	DENIIM	NO.	1 ***	****	******	6 36
									TO DIS-	
								OF 07/	A RESULT- 28/09.	•
	BID OF AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME RI	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	08/27/09	
	****	· * * * * *	****	* ИО	OTHER	CHAN	GES **	*****	* * * * * * * * *	€×

0001			JB		962-7	3				
	RECLAN	: NOITAN	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	
:										
					-					

						and the second second				
SIGNATURE /	-	/ / /·		SEE RE	VERSE SID		مامتعا فيتستستستسين يتهابها		DAT	E 0 3 4
THILE	nne	1101	EIN -					763-45		8-26-09 FRETO DE NOTED ABOVE
Plu	esiden	<u> </u>	<u> 5</u>	-06	2776	16-00)/	AD	DOVE : "E	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
. W	HEN KESI	CONDING	10 KFC	i, indef	1 I WAIVIE	ANU AI	しいなにのり	IN OFACE /	4D0 4 に	LED VENDOM

Agency_DEP		
REQ.P.O#_1	4722 P19	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels WV 25832	as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insurance</u>
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP#_14722	
Robey Complex Project	
d more	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pragreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that it way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
27thay of August ,2009.	
Principal Corporate Seat	Aspen Corporation (Name of Rrincipal) By (Must be President or Vice President) (Ca President)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Title) <u>Cincinnati Insurance Company</u> (Name of Surety)
	Brenda Aruffer Attomey-in-Foct

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II: William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SFAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

CORPORATA

this

August

George Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, $\underline{\sum_{\text{onnie}}}$ Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 8-26-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of August, 2009.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ASPEN CORPUTATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, W 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My commission expires August 14, 2015
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

in submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under	penalty of	of law for	false	swearing	(West	Virginia	Code §	§61-5-3),	it is	here	by	certified	that '	the	vendo
affirms	and ackr	nowledge	s the i	informatior	ı in this	affidavit	and is ir	n complia	nce	with	the	requiren	nents	as s	stated.

Vendor's Name:	Hspen	Corporation)		
Authorized Signature:	Denni	2 Adkins	Date:	8-26-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	d 01/01/09)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			